
                                             North Bihar Power Distribution Company Limited 

(Regd. Office: VidyutBhawan, Bailey Road, Patna-21) 

CIN No.- U40109BR2012SGC018920 

Website: http://nbpdcl.co.in/ E-mail- nbpdclceom@gmail.com 

(Department of Operation & Maintenance)   Contact: - 9264437181 

(Through e-procurement mode only- www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in) 

Notice Inviting Short Tender 

NIT NO:-     67/PR/NBPDCL/2024 
 

North Bihar Power Distribution Company Limited (NBPDCL), a Government of Bihar Undertaking, invites Request for 

Proposals (RfP) for construction of 33/11 KV Power Substaion (2x5 MVA) alongwith its dedicated 33KV & 

11KV feeder under deposit head scheme on turnkey basis in industrial area, Mahwal under Electric 

Supply Division, Muzaffarpur (West). Eligible and experienced Firms / Companies who have necessary experience 

are welcome to participate in the online tendering process. 

S.No Particulars 

 

Estimated 

Project Value     

(Rs.) 

E.M.D. 

(Rs.) 

Cost of Tender 

document. (Rs.) 

1. 

construction of 33/11 KV Power Substaion 

(2x5 MVA) alongwith its dedicated 33KV & 

11KV feeder under deposit head scheme on 

turnkey basis in industrial area, Mahwal 

under Electric Supply Division, Muzaffarpur 

(West). 

6,47,92,000.00 12,95,840.00 
17700.00 (15000 + 

GST @ 18%) 

The time line for the above tender is as follows:  

Bid submission start Date:  30/08/2024 , from 11:00 Hrs. 

Bid submission due Date:  11/09/2024, up to 18:00 Hrs. 

Last Date of submission of EMD and hard copy of 

receipt of BSEDCL processing fee & tender cost.  

12/09/2024,up to 14:00 Hrs. 

Date of opening of Techno-Commercial bid (Part-I) 12/09/2024, after 15:00 Hrs. 

Date of Pre-bid Meeting  03/09/2024 At 11:00 AM in the office chamber of Chief Engineer 

(O&M) NBPDCL. 04
th

 floor, VidyutBhawan-3 Bailey Road, Patna.  

BSEDCL (BELTRON) Processing fee & tender cost are mandatory to be paid through online mode i.e. Internet Payment 

gateway (credit / debit card), net banking, NEFT/RTGS. Bids along with necessary online payments must be submitted 

through e-payment portalhttps://eproc2.bihar.gov.in before the date and time specified in the NIT. EMD is mandatory to 

be paid through Bank Guarantee for which bank detail is A/c holder name- North Bihar Power Distribution Company 

Limited, Bank A/c No. –  0352101042039, IFSC- CNRB0000352, CANARA BANK, SOUTH GANDHI MAIDAN, PATNA and to 

be submitted to Senior Manager (Finance) NBPDCL in favour of “NORTH BIHAR POWER DISTRIBUTION 
COMPANY LTD.” payable at Patna. EMD and hard copy of receipt of BSEDCL processing fee & tender cost must be 
submitted to Senior Manager (Finance) NBPDCL within specified time failing which bid of the firm shall be summarily 

rejected. The department does not take any responsibility for the delay / Non submission of Tender / Non Reconciliation 

of online Payment caused due to Non- availability of Internet Connection, Network Traffic/ Holidays or any other reason. 

Note:-Subsequent information/notification/corrigendum will be available only on website of EPROC and/or NBPDCL   

i.e.  https://eproc2.bihar.gov.in and/or   www.nbpdcl.co.in. 

For registration logon tohttps://eproc2.bihar.gov.inand Eproc2 Helpdesk Details: Toll Free Number: 1800 572 6571, 

Email Id: eproc2support@bihar.gov.in, Working Hours: 8AM to 7PM (All days in week except few selected state 

holidays). 
While participating in e-tendering process, the contractor shall have to get them registered to get user ID, Passwords and 

digital signature. This will enable them to access the Website: https://eproc2.bihar.gov.in 

 

Chief Engineer (O&M),  

North Bihar Power Distribution Company Limited 

 

http://nbpdcl.co.in/
http://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/
https://eproc2.bihar.gov.in/
https://eproc2.bihar.gov.in/
https://eproc2.bihar.gov.in/
mailto:eproc2support@bihar.gov.in
https://eproc2.bihar.gov.in/

